ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 470

Introduced by Campbell, 25.

WHEREAS, the Lincoln East High School girls' basketball team won the 2016 Class A Girls' State Basketball Championship; and

WHEREAS, the Lincoln East Spartans defeated the Millard West Wildcats in the championship game by a score of 48-46; and

WHEREAS, the Spartans were seeded eighth at the beginning of the tournament but ended the season on a 12-game winning streak; and

WHEREAS, this is the team's first state championship since 2004; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Lincoln East High School girls' basketball team on winning the 2016 Class A Girls' State Basketball Championship.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Lincoln East High School girls' basketball team and Coach Dennis Prichard.

-1-